

REPUBLIC OF KENYA COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF MOMBASA



INVITATION TO TENDER

The County Government of Mombasa invites sealed tenders for the following tenders:

TENDER NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PREFERENCE
CGM/PRO/T/23/ 2020-2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL, BURGLARY PROOFING AND CIVIL WORKS AT CHAANI OUTREACH CENTRE FOR COAST GENERAL TEACHING AND REFERRAL HOSPITAL	Open
CGM/PRO/T/24/ 2020-2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT MTONGWE SUB-COUNTY HOSPITAL	Open
CGM/PRO/T/25/ 2020-2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL, BURGLARY PROOFING AND CIVIL WORKS AT VIKWATANI OUTREACH CENTRE FOR COAST GENERAL TEACHING AND REFERRAL HOSPITAL	Open
CGM/PRO/T/26/ 2020-2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL, BURGLARYPROOFING AND CIVIL WORKS AT MARIMANI OUTREACH CENTRE FOR COAST GENERAL TEACHING AND REFERRAL HOSPITAL	Open
CGM/PRO/T/27/ 2020-2021	RFP - CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF THE COUNTY BLUE ECONOMY PLAN (CBEP)	Open
CGM/PRO/T/28/ 2020-2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF PERIMETER WALL FOR MWAKIRUNGE DUMPING SITE	Open
CGM/PRO/T/29/ 2020-2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF TYPICAL PUBLIC TOILETS FOR MOMBASA COUNTY	Open
CGM/PRO/T/30/ 2020-2021	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF VEHICLE WASHING BAY AT THE COUNTY YARD	Open
CGM/PRO/T/31/ 2020-2021	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF CITY LIGHTING DISPLAY IN MOMBASA COUNTY	Open

Interested and eligible tenderers may download the tender document **FREE OF CHARGE** from the County website <u>www.mombasa.go.ke</u>

Interested tenderers may obtain further information from the **Procurement Office** on 2nd floor room 102, County Assembly Building - Mombasa.

Duly completed bid documented (original and copy) are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, marked with the **tender number**, name and as prescribed under this Tender document and be addressed to:

The County Secretary,
County Government of Mombasa,
P.O BOX 80133-80100,
MOMBASA.

Or be deposited at the Tender Box located at the County Assembly Hall ground floor next to the main office, so as to be received on or before **7**th **January**, **2021 at 1000Hours** for all the tenders **EXCEPT** for tender number CGM/PRO/T/31/2020-2021, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of City Lighting Display in Mombasa County which will be opened on **21**st **December 2020 at 1000Hours**.

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidates who choose to attend or their representatives, at **County Assembly Building Second floor, Mombasa at the junction of Nkrumah Road, Opposite of Central Bank of Kenya Mombasa Branch.**

Prices quoted should be net inclusive of all taxes for and must be in Kenyan shillings and shall remain valid for (120) days from the closing date of the tender.

Canvassing or lobbying for the tender shall lead to automatic disqualification. The County Government of Mombasa reserves the right to accept or reject any tender and does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.

The County Secretary
County Government of Mombasa